GoldSeiten.de - Gold & Silber, Minzen und Barren sowie Minengesellschaften

Aldridge Minerals Extends “Qutside Date" of
Arrangement Agreement

07.12.2018 | CNW

TORONTO, Dec. 7, 2018 - Aldridge Minerals Inc. (TSX-V: AGM) ("Aldridge" or the "Company") today
announced that it has entered into an agreement (the "Amending Agreement”) to amend the terms of the
previously announced arrangement agreement (the "Arrangement Agreement") between Aldridge and Virtus
Mining Acquisition Corp. ("Virtus") pursuant to which Virtus has agreed to acquire all of the issued and
outstanding common shares of Aldridge not already owned by Virtus (the "Arrangement"). Under the
Amending Agreement, the parties agreed to extend the "Outside Date" to December 14, 2018. After such
date, either Aldridge or Virtus may terminate the Arrangement Agreement if the Arrangement has not been
consummated at that time, provided that the terminating party is not in breach of any of its representations or
warranties or have failed to perform any of its covenants under the Arrangement Agreement.

The parties are actively engaged in discussions with Banka Kombetare Tregtare sh.a ("BKT") with a view to
satisfying the mutual closing condition (the "BKT Condition™) under the Arrangement Agreement requiring
that the Company have refinanced, extended or otherwise made commercial arrangements satisfactory to
the Company and Virtus in respect of the Company's US$40,000,000 secured credit facility with BKT.

Completion of the Arrangement is also subject to customary and other conditions.

The Company intends to make further announcements regarding the implementation of the Arrangement, as
appropriate.

Caution Regarding Forward-Looking Information

This news release contains forward-looking information within the meaning of applicable securities laws that
reflects the current expectations, estimates and projections of management about the future results,
performance, achievements, prospects or opportunities for the companies following the transaction and
expectations regarding whether a transaction will be consummated, including whether conditions to the
consummation of the transaction will be satisfied, or the timing for completing the transaction. When used in
this press release, words such as "proposed”, "may", "would", "could", "will", "expect”, "anticipate"”,
"estimate", "believe", "intend", "plan”, and other similar expressions are intended to identify forward-looking
statements.

Forward-looking statements set out in this news release are subject to a number of known and unknown
risks, uncertainties and other factors that could cause actual results, performance, prospects and
opportunities to differ materially from those expressed in or implied by such forward-looking statements.
Such risks, uncertainties and factors, include, but are not limited to, the ability of the Company to satisfy the
conditions to completion of the Arrangement, including to reach an acceptable commercial arrangement with
BKT in respect of its secured term credit facility; the timing of the closing of the Arrangement; the occurrence
of any event, change or other circumstance that could give rise to the termination of the Arrangement
Agreement; the retention of employees, tenants, suppliers and other personnel being adversely affected by
uncertainty surrounding the Arrangement; the availability of funds necessary to sustain the Company's
operations prior to completing the Arrangement; and the other factors discussed under the heading "Risk
Factors" in the Company's Management's Discussion and Analysis for the year ended December 31, 2017
and in other continuous disclosure filings made by the Company with Canadian securities regulatory
authorities and available at www.sedar.com. Any nhumber of important factors could cause actual results to
differ materially from these forward-looking statements as well as future results.

Neither the TSX Venture Exchange nor its Regulation Services Provider (as that term is defined in the
policies of the TSX Venture Exchange) accepts responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of this news
release.

SOURCE Aldridge Minerals Inc.

Contact

17.04.2024 Seite 1/2


/profil/224--CNW
/minen/851--Aldridge-Minerals-Inc
/minen/851--Aldridge-Minerals-Inc

GoldSeiten.de - Gold & Silber, Miinzen und Barren sowie Minengesellschaften

Jeremy South, Chairman of the Board
Aldridge Minerals Inc., jsouth@southpacpartners.com

Gage Jull, Director and Chairman of the Special Committee
Aldridge Minerals Inc.
gj@bordeauxcapital.com

Dieser Artikel stammt von GoldSeiten.de
Die URL fir diesen Artikel lautet:
https://www.goldseiten.de/artikel/398479--Aldridge-Minerals-Extends-Outside-Date-of-Arrangement-Agreement.html

Fir den Inhalt des Beitrages ist allein der Autor verantwortlich bzw. die aufgefiihrte Quelle. Bild- oder Filmrechte liegen beim Autor/Quelle bzw.
bei der vom ihm benannten Quelle. Bei Ubersetzungen kénnen Fehler nicht ausgeschlossen werden. Der vertretene Standpunkt eines Autors
spiegelt generell nicht die Meinung des Webseiten-Betreibers wieder. Mittels der Veroffentlichung will dieser lediglich ein pluralistisches
Meinungsbild darstellen. Direkte oder indirekte Aussagen in einem Beitrag stellen keinerlei Aufforderung zum Kauf-/Verkauf von Wertpapieren
dar. Wir wehren uns gegen jede Form von Hass, Diskriminierung und Verletzung der Menschenwirde. Beachten Sie bitte auch unsere
AGB/Disclaimer!

Die Reproduktion, Modifikation oder Verwendung der Inhalte ganz oder teilweise ohne schriftliche Genehmigung ist untersagt!
Alle Angaben ohne Gewahr! Copyright © by GoldSeiten.de 1999-2024. Es gelten unsere AGB und Datenschutzrichtlinen.

17.04.2024 Seite 2/2


/minen/851--Aldridge-Minerals-Inc
https://www.goldseiten.de
https://www.goldseiten.de/artikel/398479--Aldridge-Minerals-Extends-Outside-Date-of-Arrangement-Agreement.html
/intern/agb.php
/intern/agb.php
/intern/datenschutz.php

